Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Naoya Kamimura	01/29/2007	
Makoto Ishii	01/29/2007	
Yasushi Okabe	01/29/2007	
Isao Kishi	01/29/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi,		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29276991		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Katz c/o Banner & Witcoff, LTD

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026689.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Robert S. Katz/	

PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0353

500240794

T \$40,00

CH SZ

Total Attachments: 1

source=00002Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoya KAMI	MURA	· (5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)		(2)	Makoto ISHI	1		6)		
		(3)	Yasushi OK	ABE	(7)		
			Isao KISHI					
						00) and other good	f and valuable conside ereby does assign, tra	rations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	igoya-shi, Aic	ni-ken, 467-8561 Ja	apan	
	o. rasig.ios		as defined in 3	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER C	ARTRIDGE				
	of Invention such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Doc	ket No.	026689.00002	2		
			for which the ur	ndersigned has (have)	executed an	application for pater	nt in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		Jan.	29, 2007	,	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)		n Serial Number ebruary 9, 2007	29/276,99	91		
application any application Assignee claims or reexamin States re full right therewith herewith identification	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned arrowsions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said appl to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned tion which may be ne	e Assi agree or dive in ob- agree rnatio agree d Unite hereb ication herest	gnees may deer (s) to execute a vision thereof, or otalining evidence (s) to execute a nal Convention for e(s) to perform y authorize(s) ar n(s) to the said A herein assigned by grant(s) the	In necessary. Il papers necessary is any patent or reissue e and going forward will papers and docume or Protection of Indus all affirmative acts witto the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has (the firm of Banner &	application was application batter such interferents and performal Property chich may be a missioner of Fe of the entire by have) not ex	with any interference sed thereon, for the grence. Im any act which in r similar agreement necessary to obtain extents to issue any interest, and hereb ecuted, and will not the power to inse	e which may be declar e invention, and to coor may be necessary in c ts. n, maintain or confirm y and all Letters Patent by covenants that he had at execute, any agreement ert on this assignment as Patent and Tradem	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict
recordation	on of this document.							
	n witness whereof, e		_			_		
Date	yan. 2	1,	200/	Name of Inventor	_ <u>Naoy</u>	ta Kamim	uro	(SEAL)
Date							hi	_ (SEAL)
Date	_Jan. 2	7,	2007	Name of Inventor	you	ushî l) tile	_ (SEAL)
Date	Jan.2	9,	2007	Name of Inventor	_lsao	- Kishi'		_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of inventor				_ (SEAL)
Date		-		Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0355

Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/16/2007

Date ___